

Salzgitter, March 23, 2023

Salzgitter AG Investor Relations 38223 Salzgitter

Tel.: +49 (0)5341-21-1852 Telefax:+49 0)5341-21-2570 ir@salzgitter-ag.de

Disclosure of insider information pursuant to Article 17 MAR

SALZGITTER AG: Salzgitter AG's Supervisory Board raises overall budget for implementing the first stage of the SALCOS® transformation program

In its regular meeting today, the Supervisory Board of Salzgitter AG also deliberated on progress made in implementing the first development stage of the SALCOS® (Salzgitter Low CO2 Steelmaking) transformation program. According to the latest information available in the context of the detailed engineering, the progress of construction, and in the light of the general facilities price trend, the overall investment volume anticipated for the first stage of the SALCOS® decarbonization program, formerly estimated at between $\[mathbb{math}\]$ 1.5 billion and $\[mathbb{math}\]$ 2 billion, has now risen to $\[mathbb{math}\]$ 2.2-2.4 billion. In view of this development, the Supervisory Board unanimously voted in favor of adjusting the overall budget that also includes the state funding requested.

Contact:

Markus Heidler Head of Investor Relations Salzgitter AG

Telephone: +49 (0)5341 21-1852 email: heidler.m@salzgitter-ag.de Internet: www.salzgitter-ag.com